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5.1.2 DETAILS OF SPORTS CONCESSION



VLBJANAKIAMMAL COLLEGE OF ATRS AND SCIENCE 

KOVAI PUDUR 

Name of the Student Roll No Programme Game

Concess

ion %

SEM 

FEE Concession

STUDEN

T TO BE 

PAY

Accommo

dation & 

Food %

Recommended 

Concession

1 Abilash.S 21BCA004 III BCA Cricket 75% 20000 15000 5000

2 Dinesh.M.S 21BCC010 III BCOM(CA) Cricket 75% 29000 21750 7250

3 Abdul Manjeed.A 21BCM001 III BCOM Kho-Kho 75% 26000 19500 6500

5 Lakshmanan.V 21BCM021 III BCOM Kho-Kho 100% 26000 26000 0

6 Logesh Kumar.S 21BCM023 III BCOM Kho-Kho 75% 26000 19500 6500

7 Tamil Selvan.S 21BCM048 III BCOM Athletics 100% 26000 26000 0

8 Thanush Kumar.S 21BCM049 III BCOM Football 100% 26000 26000 0 100%

9 Muhamad Raafi.H 21BCM054 III BCOM Cricket 100% 26000 26000 0

10 Ajay Kumar.S 21BCS004 III BCOM(CS) Kho-Kho 75% 23000 17250 5750

11 Ramesh Kumar.M 21BES009 III BSC(ECS) Athletics 100% 18000 18000 0 C

12 Santhosh.M 21BES010 III BSC(ECS) Handball 100% 18000 18000 0 100% C

13 Ashwin.R 21BES011 III BSC(ECS) Chess 100% 18000 18000 0 100%

14 Manoj.M 21BSC022 III BSC(CS) Football 100% 26000 26000 0 100%

15 Abhay Shanmugan 22BAC001 II BBA(CA) Football 100% 21000 21000 0 100%

16 Jeyavindhiya.J 22BAC017 II BBA(CA) Athletics 100% 21000 21000 0 Per Month

17 Muhammad Ashif 22BAC029 II BBA(CA) Football 100% 21000 21000 0 100%

20 Madesh.R 22BCA084 II BCA Handball 75% 25000 18750 6250 Nil

22 Sandhiya.K 22BCA099 II BCA Athletics 100% 25000 25000 0 Nil

23 Dhanushiya.K 22BCI009 II B.Com IT Athletics 50% 24000 12000 12000 Nil

24 Abinesh Waran.M 22BCM001 II B.Com Handball 75% 25000 18750 6250 100%

25 Aravind.A 22BCM005 II B.Com Athletics 50% 25000 12500 12500 Nil

26 Avinash.K 22BCM010 II B.Com Football 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

27 Guru Gowtham.S 22BCM018 II B.Com Cricket 100% 25000 25000 0 Nil

28 John Benjamin A 22bcm021 II BCOM Kho Kho 100% 25000 25000 0 Nill

ACADEMIC YEAR  2023-24

EVEN SEM SPORTS CONCESSION 



29 Nithin .J 22BCM031 II B.Com Football 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

30 Abijith Adhiyamaan.M 22BCS001 II B.Com CS Taekwondo 100% 23000 23000 0 Nil

31 Jelson Fernando 22BCT015 II B.Sc CT Football 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

32 Srijin.J 22BCT043 II BSC(CT) Kho-Kho 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

33 Aakash.C 22BES001 II BSC(ECS) Cricket 100% 15000 15000 0 Nil

34 Anandha Krishnan.U 22BES003 II BSC(ECS) Football 100% 15000 15000 0 100%

35 Nikhil.U 22BES012 II BSC(ECS) Kho Kho 100% 15000 15000 0 100% C

36 Rinil.K 22BES015 II BSC(ECS) Kho Kho 100% 15000 15000 0 100%

37 Soundar.J 22BES018 II BSC(ECS) Cricket 50% 15000 7500 7500

38 Vignesh.M 22BES019 II BSC(ECS) Handball 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

39 Vishnudathan.S 22BES020 II BSC(ECS) Kho Kho 100% 15000 15000 0 100%

40 Manish.K 22BES023 II BSC(ECS) Kho-Kho 100% 15000 15000 0 100

41 Boobathi Raja.S 22BES030 II BSC(ECS) Cricket 100% 15000 15000 0 C

43 Kishore.G.D 22BSC024 II B.Sc CS Athletics 75% 27000 20250 6750 Nil

44 Abdul Mufeed.M 22MBA002 II MBA Handball 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

45 Abishek.V.Nair 22MBA005 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

46 Athul.T.K 22MBA009 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

47 Dinesh.P 22MBA013 II MBA

Best 

Physique 100% 55000 55000 0 Nil

48 Gokulakkannan 22MBA015 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

49 Mithun.S 22MBA022 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

50 Mohan Prasath.S 22MBA024 II MBA Cricket 100% 55000 55000 0 Nil C

51 Mukesh.S 22MBA025 II MBA Chess 100% 55000 55000 0 100% C

52 Nandhini.K 22MBA027 II MBA Athletics 100% 55000 55000 0 Nil

53 Periyasamy.K 22MBA030 II MBA Swimming 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

54 Praveen.B 22MBA032 II MBA Swimming 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

55 Rahul P.S 22MBA035 II MBA Cricket 100% 55000 55000 0 Nil

56 Sijinraj 22MBA040 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

57 Vasishta.R 22MBA043 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

58 Vijay.R 22MBA044 II MBA Handball 100% 55000 55000 0 100% C



60 Gokul.D 22MCM006 II M.Com
Cross 

Country
100% 17000 17000 0

Rs.2000/- 

Per Month
C  Stop Stipend

61 Ramesh 22MES002 II M.Sc ECS Cricket 100% 10000 10000 0 Nil C

62 Kavin Kumar.G 22MSC010 II M.Sc CS Chess 100% 10000 10000 0 100% C

63 Manivasakam.K 22MSC013 II M.Sc CS Handball 100% 10000 10000 0 100%

65 Jibila.A 21BCP016 III BCOM(PA) Kabaddi 75% 27000 20250 6750

66 Vaishnav Das.K 22BCA113 II BCA Kabaddi 50% 25000 12500 12500 100%

67 Adhil Muhammed.M 23BAC001 BBA(CA) Football 100% 21000 21000 0 100%

68 Niranjan.T.S 23BAC025 BBA(CA) Football 100% 21000 21000 0 100%

69 Amose Edwardraja.S 23BAE002 BA(ENGLISH) Athletics 50% 15000 7500 7500 Nill 100%

70 Epshiba.S 23BAE004 BA(ENGLISH) Athletics 100% 15000 15000 0 Nil

71 Sowmiya.A 23BAE011 BA(ENGLISH) Kabaddi 75% 15000 11250 3750 Nill

72 Valarmathi.K 23BAE012 BA(ENGLISH) Kabaddi 75% 15000 11250 3750 Nill

74 Shivajith.C.S 23BAE014 BA(ENGLISH) Cricket 75% 15000 11250 3750 Nill

75 Dinakaran.S 23BAE015 BA(ENGLISH) Athletics 50% 15000 7500 7500 100%

76 Aji Prasath.G 23BBA053 BBA Kabaddi 75% 25000 18750 6250 Nill Reduce

77 Alwin Kumar.S 23BBA054 BBA Kabaddi 75% 25000 18750 6250 Nill Reduce

78 Fahad M.M 23BBA055 BBA Football 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

79 Yethin Krishna.D.L 23BBA056 BBA Football 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

80 Ajay.A 23BBA057 BBA Football 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

81 Ajeesh.P 23BBA058 BBA Football 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

82 Elavarasu Sanjeevi.M 23BCM007 B.Com Cricket 100% 23000 23000 0 Nill

83 Kamala Devi.R.K 23BCM014 B.Com Athletics 100% 23000 23000 0 Nil

84 Manikandan.P 23BCM019 B.Com Kabaddi 50% 23000 11500 11500 Nill

85 Sakthi Sri.B 23BCM026 B.Com Athletics 100% 23000 23000 0 Nil

Per month 

Rs.2000/

86 Senthil Vel.S.K 23BCM032 B.Com Cricket 100% 23000 23000 0 Nill

87 Ajayprasath .A 23BCM044 B.Com Kho-Kho 100% 23000 23000 0 Nil

88 Dinesh.A 23BCM052 B.Com Kabaddi 75% 23000 17250 5750 Nill

89 Fahad.V.R 23BCM053 B.Com Kho-Kho 75% 23000 17250 5750 Nil

90 Manikandan.D 23BCM063 B.Com Kho-Kho 75% 23000 17250 5750 Nil



91 Mithun.M 23BCM064 B.Com Kho-Kho 75% 23000 17250 5750 Nil

92 Vishal.R 23BCM079 B.Com Football 100% 23000 23000 0 100%

93 Anadhakumar.D 23BCM083 B.Com Cricket 75% 23000 17250 5750 nill

94 Ashwath.M 23BCP004 B.Com PA Handball 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

95 Bharanidharan.R 23BCP007 B.Com PA Handball 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

97 Jeevanantham.G 23BCP018 B.Com PA Kabaddi 75% 25000 18750 6250 Nill Reduce

98 Kabil Dev.V 23BCP019 B.Com PA Handball 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

99 Karthikeyan.R 23BCP024 B.Com PA Handball 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

100 Kishore.N 23BCP026 B.Com PA Kabaddi 75% 25000 18750 6250 Nill Reduce

101 Kishoth.V 23BCP027 B.Com PA Athletics 75% 25000 18750 6250 100%

102 Lingeshwaran.N 23BCP028 B.Com PA Kabaddi 75% 25000 18750 6250 Nill Reduce

103 Manikandan.M 23BCP032 B.Com PA Athletics 75% 25000 18750 6250 100%

104 Priyadharshini.M 23BCP040 B.Com PA Kabaddi 50% 23000 11500 11500 Nill

105 Sugirthan.G 23BCP052 B.Com PA Handball 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

106 Suriyaprakash.S 23BCP053 B.Com PA Handball 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

107 Thamizharasan.M 23BCP054 B.Com PA Handball 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

108 Vishwa.R 23BCP058 B.Com PA Handball 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

109 Nishanth.S 23BIT035 B.Sc IT Cricket 50% 27000 13500 13500 Nill

110 Kathesh.E 23BMA003 B.Sc Maths Athletics 50% 15000 7500 7500 100%

111 Sathish Kumar.S 23BMA006 B.Sc Maths Chess 100% 15000 15000 0 100% C

112 Tamilvanan.R 23BMA007 B.Sc Maths Handball 100% 15000 15000 0 100% C

113 Akin.N 23BSC002 B.Sc CS Football 100% 29000 29000 0 100%

115 Shiva Rupesshver.M.A 23BSC040 B.Sc CS Athletics 50% 29000 14500 14500 Nill

116 Vinoth Kumar.S 23BSC051 B.Sc CS Kabaddi 75% 29000 21750 7250 Nill

118 Sandeep.P 23BSC111 B.Sc CS Football 100% 29000 29000 0 100%

119 Pandiyaraj.V 23BSC113 B.Sc CS Kabaddi 75% 29000 21750 7250 Nill

120 Arun Kumar.D 23MBA052 MBA Handball 100% 60000 60000 0 100%

121 Idreesh.S 23MBA053 MBA Football 100% 60000 60000 0 100%

122 Mohammed Ashif.A 23MBA056 MBA Cricket 100% 60000 60000 0 Nill

123 Mohammad Riyas.P.S 23MBA057 MBA Football 100% 60000 60000 0 100%

124 Namachivayan.E 23MBA058 MBA Handball 100% 60000 60000 0 100%

125 Pradeep.U 23MBA059 MBA Handball 100% 60000 60000 0 100%

126 Sivaprasath.V 23MBA063 MBA Swimming 100% 60000 60000 0 100% C



127 Sohayil Akthar.N 23MBA064 MBA Cricket 100% 60000 60000 0 Nill

128 Surendar.S 23MBA065 MBA Athletics 100% 60000 60000 0 Nill

Rs.5000/- Per 

Month

129 Surendra Kumar.G 23MBA066 MBA Cricket 100% 60000 60000 0 nill

130 Aswin Raj.S 23MCM002 M.Com Cricket 100% 18000 18000 0 Nill

131 Baladharan.K 23MCM003 M.Com Cricket 100% 18000 18000 0 Nill

132 Jaiyanth.T 23MCM010 M.Com Swimming 100% 18000 18000 0 100%

133 Saravana Kumar.D 23MCM022 M.Com Cricket 75% 18000 13500 4500 Nill

134 Sajan.S .S 23MCM033 M.Com Football 100% 18000 18000 0 100%

135 Vishvajith.A 23MCM037 M.Com Cricket 100% 18000 18000 0 Nill C

136 Hariharan.A 23MSC010 M.Sc CS Kho-Kho 100% 15000 15000 0 Nill

137 Jagadeeshwaran.S 23MSC011 M.Sc CS Swimming 100% 15000 15000 0 100%

138 Kannan.M 23MSC012 M.Sc CS Cricket 100% 15000 15000 0 100% C

139 Manikandan.C 23MSC016 M.Sc CS Cricket 75% 15000 11250 3750 Nill

140 Thangapandi.K 23MSC030 M.Sc CS Kho-Kho 100% 15000 15000 0 Nill

141 Shanavas.S 22BBA046 II BBA Football 100%  New

Total 3388500

3388500

1767000

1792250

6947750

6947750

Total

As per audit statement

Even Sem for all years

Odd Sem II & III Years 

Odd Sem I Year



S.No ROLL NO Name of the Student Game

Admitted 

Course

Fees 

Concessi

on %

Accommodati

on & Food %

SEM 

FEES

PERCENT

AGE 

AMOUNT

BALANCE 

TO BE 

PAID Remarks

1 23BAC001 Adhil Muhammed.M Football BBA(CA) 100% 100% 21000 21000 0

2 23BAC025 Niranjan.T.S Football BBA(CA) 100% 100% 21000 21000 0

3 23BAE002 Amose Edwardraja.S Athletics BA(ENGLISH) 50% Nill 15000 7500 7500

4 23BAE004 Epshiba.S

Athletics - 400mts 

1flat & 200 26 BA(ENGLISH) 100% Nil 15000 15000 0

5 23BAE011 Sowmiya.A Kabaddi BA(ENGLISH) 75% Nill 15000 11250 3750

6 23BAE012 Valarmathi.K Kabaddi BA(ENGLISH) 75% Nill 15000 11250 3750

7 23BAE013 Loganathan.M Kabaddi BA(ENGLISH) 75% 100% 15000 11250 3750

8 23BAE014 Shivajith.C.S Cricket BA(ENGLISH) 75% Nill 15000 11250 3750

9 23BAE015 Dinakaran.S 10km & 21km BA(ENGLISH) 50% 100% 15000 7500 7500

10 23BBA053 Aji Prasath.G Kabaddi BBA 75% Nill 25000 18750 6250

11 23BBA054 Alwin Kumar.S Kabaddi BBA 75% Nill 25000 18750 6250

12 23BBA055 Fahad M.M Football BBA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

13 23BBA056 Yethin Krishna.D.L Football BBA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

14 23BBA057 Ajay.A Football BBA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

15 23BBA058 Ajeesh.P Football BBA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

16 23BCM007 Elavarasu Sanjeevi.M Cricket B.Com 100% Nill 23000 23000 0

17 23BCM014 Kamala Devi.R.K

Athletics-400mts- 

1.5Sec & 200mts-

27f B.Com 100% Nil 23000 23000 0

18 23BCM019 Manikandan.P Kabaddi B.Com 50% Nill 23000 11500 11500

19 23BCM026 Sakthi Sri.B

Athletics -100mts -

13f & 200mts-27 f B.Com 100% Nil 23000 23000 0

20 23BCM032 Senthil Vel.S.K Cricket B.Com 100% Nill 23000 23000 0

21 23BCM044 Ajayprasath .A Kho-Kho B.Com 100% Nil 23000 23000 0

VLB Janakiammal College of Arts and Science

Autonomous

Kovaipudur Coimbatore-42

SPORTS QUOTA ADMISSION -2023 - 2024

FIRST YEAR ODD SEM SPORTS CONCESSION                                                    



22 23BCM052 Dinesh.A Kabaddi B.Com 75% Nill 23000 17250 5750

23 23BCM053 Fahad.V.R Kho-Kho B.Com 75% Nil 23000 17250 5750

24 23BCM063 Manikandan.D Kho-Kho B.Com 75% Nil 23000 17250 5750

25 23BCM064 Mithun.M Kho-Kho B.Com 75% Nil 23000 17250 5750

26 23BCM079 Vishal.R Football B.Com 100% 100% 23000 23000 0

27 23BCM083 Anadhakumar.D Cricket B.Com 75% nill 23000 17250 5750

28 23BCP004 Ashwath.M Handball B.Com PA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

29 23BCP007 Bharanidharan.R Handball B.Com PA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

30 23BCP011 Dinesh.P Kabaddi B.Com PA 75% Nill 25000 18750 6250

31 23BCP018 Jeevanantham.G Kabaddi B.Com PA 75% Nill 25000 18750 6250

32 23BCP019 Kabil Dev.V Handball B.Com PA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

33 23BCP024 Karthikeyan.R Handball B.Com PA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

34 23BCP026 Kishore.N Kabaddi B.Com PA 75% Nill 25000 18750 6250

35 23BCP027 Kishoth.V Athletics B.Com PA 75% 100% 25000 18750 6250

36 23BCP028 Lingeshwaran.N Kabaddi B.Com PA 75% Nill 25000 18750 6250

37 23BCP032 Manikandan.M Athletics B.Com PA 75% 100% 25000 18750 6250

38 23BCP040 Priyadharshini.M Kabaddi B.Com PA 50% Nill 23000 11500 11500

39 23BCP052 Sugirthan.G Handball B.Com PA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

40 23BCP053 Suriyaprakash.S Handball B.Com PA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

41 23BCP054 Thamizharasan.M Handball B.Com PA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

42 23BCP058 Vishwa.R Handball B.Com PA 100% 100% 25000 25000 0

43 23BIT035 Nishanth.S Cricket B.Sc IT 50% Nill 27000 13500 13500

44 23BMA003 Kathesh.E 400mts & 200mts B.Sc Maths 50% 100% 15000 7500 7500

45 23BMA006 Sathish Kumar.S Chess B.Sc Maths 100% 100% 15000 15000 0 C

46 23BMA007 Tamilvanan.R Handball GK B.Sc Maths 100% 100% 15000 15000 0 C

47 23BSC002 Akin.N Football B.Sc CS 100% 100% 29000 29000 0

48 23BSC025 Mugesh.R Kabaddi B.Sc CS 75% Nill 29000 21750 7250

49 23BSC040 Shiva Rupesshver.M.A Athletics B.Sc CS 50% Nill 29000 14500 14500

50 23BSC051 Vinoth Kumar.S Kabaddi B.Sc CS 75% Nill 29000 21750 7250

51 23BSC067 Bhuvanesh Kumar.M Athletics B.Sc CS 50% 100% 29000 14500 14500



52 23BSC111 Sandeep.P Football B.Sc CS 100% 100% 29000 29000 0

53 23BSC113 Pandiyaraj.V Kabaddi B.Sc CS 75% Nill 29000 21750 7250

54 23MBA052 Arun Kumar.D Handball MBA 100% 100% 60000 60000 0

55 23MBA053 Idreesh.S Football MBA 100% 100% 60000 60000 0

56 23MBA056 Mohammed Ashif.A Cricket MBA 100% Nill 60000 60000 0

57 23MBA057

Mohammad Riyas.P.S

Football MBA 100% 100% 60000 60000 0

58 23MBA058 Namachivayan.E Handball MBA 100% 100% 60000 60000 0

59 23MBA059 Pradeep.U Handball MBA 100% 100% 60000 60000 0

60 23MBA063 Sivaprasath.V Swimming MBA 100% 100% 60000 60000 0

61 23MBA064 Sohayil Akthar.N Cricket MBA 100% Nill 60000 60000 0

62 23MBA065 Surendar.S Athletics MBA 100%

Rs.5000/- Per 

Month 60000 60000 0

63 23MBA066 Surendra Kumar.G Cricket MBA 100% nill 60000 60000 0

64 23MCM002 Aswin Raj.S Cricket M.Com 100% Nill 18000 18000 0

65 23MCM003 Baladharan.K Cricket M.Com 100% Nill 18000 18000 0

66 23MCM010 Jaiyanth.T Swimming M.Com 100% 100% 18000 18000 0

67 23MCM022 Saravana Kumar.D Cricket M.Com 75% Nill 18000 13500 4500

68

23MCM033 Sajan.S .S

Football

M.Com

100% 100% 18000 18000 0

69 23MCM037 Vishvajith.A Cricket M.Com 100% Nill 18000 18000 0 C

70 23MSC010 Hariharan.A Kho-Kho M.Sc CS 100% Nill 15000 15000 0

71 23MSC011 Jagadeeshwaran.S Swimming M.Sc CS 100% 100% 15000 15000 0

72 23MSC012 Kannan.M Cricket M.Sc CS 100% 100% 15000 15000 0 C

73 23MSC016 Manikandan.C Cricket M.Sc CS 75% Nill 15000 11250 3750

74 23MSC030 Thangapandi.K Kho-Kho M.Sc CS 100% Nill 15000 15000 0

2004000 1792250 211750



VLBJANAKIAMMAL COLLEGE OF ATRS AND SCIENCE 

Name of the 

Student ROLL NO Programme Game

Concessio

n %

SEM 

FEE

CONCES

SION

STUDEN

T TO BE 

PAY

Accommodation 

& Food %

1 Abilash 21BCA004 III BCA CRICKET 75% 20000 15000 5000

2
Dinesh 21BCC010 III BCOM(CA) CRICKET 75% 29000 21750 7250

3 Abdul Manjeed.A 21BCM001 III BCOM Kho-Kho 75% 26000 19500 6500

4
Kirankumar.s 21BCM019 III BCOM Athletics 25% 26000 6500 19500

5 Lakshmanan.V 21BCM021 III BCOM Kho-Kho 100% 26000 26000 0

6 Logesh Kumar.S 21BCM023 III BCOM Kho-Kho 75% 26000 19500 6500

7 Tamil Selvan.S 21BCM048 III BCOM 3000 mts 100% 26000 26000 0

8 Thanush Kumar.S 21BCM049 III BCOM Football 100% 26000 26000 0 100%

9 Muhamad Raafi.H 21BCM054 III BCOM Cricket 100% 26000 26000 0

10 Ajay Kumar.S 21BCS004 III BCOM(CS) Kho-Kho 75% 23000 17250 5750

11 Ramesh Kumar.M 21BES009 III BSC(ECS) Athletics 100% 18000 18000 0 C

12 Santhosh.M 21BES010 III BSC(ECS) Handball 100% 18000 18000 0 100% C

13 Ashwin.R 21BES011 III BSC(ECS) Chess 100% 18000 18000 0 100%

14 Manoj.M 21BSC022 III BSC(CS) Football 100% 26000 26000 0 100%

15 Abhay Shanmugan 22BAC001 II BBA(CA) Football 100% 21000 21000 0 100%

16 Jeyavindhiya.J 22BAC017 II BBA(CA)

Athletics-400mts 

Hurdles 100% 21000 21000 0 Nil 2000

17 Muhammad Ashif 22BAC029 II BBA(CA) Football 100% 21000 21000 0 100%

18 Sandhya.S 22BAC036 II BBA(CA)

Athletics-Cross 

Country 100% 21000 21000 0 Nil

19 Abishek Prabhu.R 22BBA003 II BBA Handball 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

20 Madesh.R 22BCA084 II BCA Handball 75% 25000 18750 6250 Nil

21 Muthu Kumar 22BCA088 II BCA Handball 75% 25000 18750 6250 100%

KOVAI PUDUR 

ACADEMIC YEAR  2023-24

ODD SEM SPORTS CONCESSION 



22 Sandhiya.K 22BCA099 II BCA

Athletics- long 

distance 100% 25000 25000 0 Nil

23 Dhanushiya.K 22BCI009 II B.Com IT

Athlete-High Jump 

& Triple Jump 50% 24000 12000 12000 Nil

24 Abinesh Waran.M 22BCM001 II B.Com Handball 75% 25000 18750 6250 100%

25 Aravind.A 22BCM005 II B.Com

Athletics- 400mts 

& 400mts Hurdles 50% 25000 12500 12500 Nil

26 Avinash.K 22BCM010 II B.Com Football 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

27 Guru Gowtham.S 22BCM018 II B.Com Cricket 100% 25000 25000 0 Nil

28 John Benjamin 22bcm021 II BCOM Kho Kho 100% 25000 25000 0 Nill

29 Nithin .J 22BCM031 II B.Com Football 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

30

Abijith 

Adhiyamaan.M 22BCS001 II B.Com CS Taekwondo 100% 23000 23000 0 Nil

31 Jelson Fernando 22BCT015 II B.Sc CT Football 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

32 Srijin.J 22BCT043 II BSC(CT) Kho-Kho 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

33 Aakash.C 22BES001 II BSC(ECS) Cricket 100% 15000 15000 0 Nil

34

Anandha 

Krishnan.U 22BES003 II BSC(ECS) Football 100% 15000 15000 0 100%

35 Nikhil.U 22BES012 II BSC(ECS) Kho Kho 100% 15000 15000 0 100%

36 Rinil.K 22BES015 II BSC(ECS) Kho Kho 100% 15000 15000 0 100%

37 Soundar.J 22BES018 II BSC(ECS) Cricket 50% 15000 7500 7500

38 Vignesh.M 22BES019 II BSC(ECS) Handball 100% 25000 25000 0 100%

39 Vishnudathan 22BES020 II BSC(ECS) Kho Kho 100% 15000 15000 0 100%

40 Manish.K 22BES023 II BSC(ECS) Kho-Kho 100% 15000 15000 0 100

41 Boobathi Raja.S 22BES030 II BSC(ECS) Cricket 100% 15000 15000 0 C

42 Rohith.P 22BIT036 II B.Sc IT

Athletics-Triple 

jump/Long Jump 50% 26000 13000 13000 100%

43 Kishore.G.D 22BSC024 II B.Sc CS

Athletics-High 

Jump 75% 27000 20250 6750 Nil

44 Abdul Mufeed.M 22MBA002 II MBA Handball 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

45 Abishek.V.Nair 22MBA005 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%



46 Athul.T.K 22MBA009 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

47 Dinesh.P 22MBA013 II MBA Best Physique 100% 55000 55000 0 Nil

48 Gokulakkannan 22MBA015 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

49 Mithun.S 22MBA022 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

50 Mohan Prasath.S 22MBA024 II MBA Cricket 100% 55000 55000 0 Nil c

51 Mukesh.S 22MBA025 II MBA Chess 100% 55000 55000 0 100% c

52 Nandhini.K 22MBA027 II MBA

Athletics-800mts & 

1500mts 100% 55000 55000 0 Nil

53 Periyasamy.K 22MBA030 II MBA Swimming 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

54 Praveen.B 22MBA032 II MBA Swimming 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

55 Rahul P.S 22MBA035 II MBA Cricket 100% 55000 55000 0 Nil

56 Sijinraj 22MBA040 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

57 Vasishta.R 22MBA043 II MBA Football 100% 55000 55000 0 100%

58 Vijay.R 22MBA044 II MBA Handball 100% 55000 55000 0 100% c

59 Athith.T 22MCM002 II M.Com Swimming 75% 17000 12750 4250 Nil

60 Gokul.D 22MCM006 II M.Com Cross Country 100% 17000 17000 0 Nil 2000

61 Ramesh 22MES002 II M.Sc ECS Cricket 100% 10000 10000 0 Nil c

62 Kavin Kumar.G 22MSC010 II M.Sc CS Chess 100% 10000 10000 0 100% c

63 Manivasakam.K 22MSC013 II M.Sc CS Handball 100% 10000 10000 0 100%

64 Mugesh.M 22MSC014 II M.Sc CS Kho-Kho 75% 10000 7500 2500 Nil

65 Jibila 21BCP016 III BCOM(PA) KABADI 75% 27000 20250 6750

66 Vaishnav Das 22BCA113 BCA KABADI 50% 25000 12500 12500 100%

TOTAL 1914000 1767000 147000
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• i 

VLB Janakiammal CoUege of Arts and Science 

Kovaipudur, Coimbatore - 641042 

Statement of Income and Expenditure for Year Ended on 31.03.2024 

Particulars 2023-24 Particulars 2023-24 

Expenditure Rs. Income 

Administrative Expenses 2,01,93,240 Fee Receipts 13,57,98,031 

Advertisement Expenses 28,69,295 Admission Fees 61,25,891 

Printing and Stationery 27,23,503 Amenities Fees 62,43,215 

Telephone Expenses 1,06,790 Lab Fees 87,06,984 

Travelling Expenses 82,11,867 Library Fees 39,09,750 

Transprtation Charges 58,679 

Admission Work Expenses 7,55,800 Stationery Fees 52,10,861 

Insurance and Taxes 5,65,135 Tuition Fees 10,56,01 330 

Internet Charges 3 83 771 Other Fees 61,95,516 

Membership Subscription 61,646 Aoolication Fees 5,07,569 

Office Expenses 70,737 Bus Fees 31,94,310 

Pooia Expenses 1,13,482 Convocation Fees 14,93,400 

Postage & Telegram 21,666 Diploma in Cyber Security Fee 

Rates & Taxes 17,09,386 Discount Received 

Electricity Charges 21,67,083 ID Card & Other Fees 39,700 

Audit Expenses 3,39,000 Library Fine Collection 4,050 

Legal Expenses 35,400 NCC Fees 

Repairs & Maintanance 1,31,98,904 Others 2,62,987 

Bus Maintenance 17,18 ,516 Ph.D and M.Phil Fees 

Vehicle Hire Charges 10,17,000 Record Note Fees 1,500 

General Repairs 8,84,250 Rejoining Fees 36,000 

Fuel & Power 37,16,801 T.C.Correction Fees Collection 

Building Maintanance 47,13,069 Tour Receipts and Payments 

Computer Maintenance 5,08,157 Uniform Fees Collections 6,56,000 

Electrical Maintanance 4,45,282 

Furniture Maintenance 

Generator Maintanance Hostel Fees 40,59,267 

Lab Maintenance 40,069 Hostel Fees - Boys 33,33,467 

Website Maintanance. 1,55,760 Hostel Fees - Girls 7,25,800 

Staff Expenses 6,05,97, 735 Other Income 14,36,682 

Salary 5,52, 19,348 Alunmni Contribution 11,09,650 

ESI Contribution 1,37,410 Interest Receipts 7,672 

Honorarium 3,46,240 Consultancy Income 3,19,360 

P.F Employer's Contribution 14,38,853 Autonomous Income 1,97 ,90,850 

Medical Expences 5,44,580 Exam Fees Collection and Payments 

Welfare Expenses 28,19,154 Condonation Fee - Autonomous 7,48,050 

Financial support to faculty for 

Conference, workshops and 

mmembership fees 92,150 Examination Fee - Autonomous 1,74,08,950 

Research & Development Expenses 5,03,606 Marksheet Fees 30,650 

Consultancy Development Expens 1,21,606 Provisional and Consolidated Fees 14,40,700 

Seed Money for Research 3,82,000 Revaluation and Retotallinz Fees 36,000 

Student Expenses 44,69,818 Supplimentarv Fees I Transcript 1,26,500 

College Day, Alumni and Other 

Function Expenses 36,17,622 Grants - Government 51,000 

Training Prog.Exp 1,81,024 Bharathiar University 

N.S .S.& N.C.C Camp Expenses 1,33,198 DST 

YRC 3,870 DST 

Uniform 3,72,934 ICSSR 
--· 

51,000 

B.HARI 
Proprietor 



. . 

VLB Janakiammal College of Arts and Science 

Kovaipudur, Coimbatore - 641 042 

Statement of Income and Expenditure for Year Ended on 31.03.2024 

Particulars 2023-24 Particulars 2023-24 

Expenditure Rs. Income 

Tour 1 ,61 , 170 MHRD 

Sports Expenses 7,89,320 TNSCST Project 

Sports Expenses 7,89,320 UGC 

University Expenses 32,73,762 Grants - Private - 

Registration fee Individual - 

Examination Expenses Organasations - 

Valuation Expenses 86,625 Miscellaneous 1,60,000 

COE Office Expenses 20,60,042 Insurance Claim 

Library Expenses 4,32,443 Profit on Sale of Fixed Asset 

Journal Subscription 2,28,857 Others - exam 

News Papers and Periodicals 66,369 Verification fee 1,60,000 

E-books and Journals 1,37,217 

Students Scholarship Expenses 72,40,600 

Fee Concession - Merit 2,92,850 

Management Scholarship 69,47,750 

Free Ships 

Grants Expenses - 

Bharathiar University 

DST 

ICSSR 

TNSCST Project 

UGC 

Hostel and Cafeteria Maintenance 57,33,299 

Rent - 

Mess Expenses 53,98,879 

Electricity Charges 3,34,420 

Others 32,56,049 

NAAC Registration Fees 

Garden Maintenance 1,69,866 

Professional fee 20,000 

Social Wlfare exp 26,44,962 

Annual Maintenance 4,21,221 

Financial Charzes 48,36,183 

Bank Charges 5,934 

Interest on Loan 3,45,249 

Liasoning charges 44,85,000 

Depreciation 92,00,082 

Net Surplus I Difficit 3,17,63,211 

Total 16,78,96,946 Total 16,78,96,946 

B. HARi 
Proprietor 

AICTE fees 8,93,000 NGOs 

NCVRT Fee 41,000 Orzanasations 

University Fees 23,39,762 Students Grants 4,05,600 

Autonomous Expenses  24,08,694 Individual   -          
Meeting Expenses 2,62,027 NGOs     4,05,600
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